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SCHEDULE 5

ACQUISITION OF LAND, ETC. OUTSIDE LIMITS OF DEVIATION

PART 1

ACQUISITION OF LAND

Location Number of land Purposes for which
Parliamentary plans shown on plans land to be acquired
(1) (3) 4)
In the local government area of West Lothian—
Myre 2 17a, 17b, 41 Provision of track

In the local government area of the City of Edinburgh—

Humbie

Humbie

Humbie

Humbie
Almondhill

Almondhill

Wheatlands

Wheatlands

Edinburgh Airport —
Main Runway

6,7

7,9

11, 12

13

14,15

98b

125a

136

140

148

149

194, 246b, 246¢

246b

291, 291a, 300

and access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Relocation of
apparatus

Environmental
mitigation
Relocation of

apparatus (subsoil
only)

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)
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Location Sheet of Number of land Purposes for which
Parliamentary plans shown on plans land to be acquired
(1) (2) 3) 4)

Gogar Bridge Road/ 15,16 291b, 300a Relocation of

Burnside Road/ apparatus (subsoil

Eastfield Avenue only)

Eastfield Avenue 16 293 Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Gogar Bridge Road/ 16 300b, 300c, 300d, Relocation of

Burnside Road/ 300e, 300f apparatus (subsoil

Eastfield Avenue only)

Ingliston Mains 16,17 334 Replacement park
and ride facilities

Ingliston Mains 17 334b, 345 Replacement park
and ride facilities

Glasgow Road (A8) 17 358b Farm access

Ingliston Mains 17, 18 365a Access for
construction
and thereafter
environmental
mitigation

Easter Norton 18 366, 368 Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Easter Norton 18 379, 381, 385a Provision of track

Easter Norton 18 369a, 369b, 389 Environmental
mitigation

Roddinglaw 18,19 393 Environmental
mitigation

Roddinglaw 19 421a Relocation of
apparatus

Roddinglaw 19 456 Environmental
mitigation

Roddinglaw 19, 21, 22 460 Environmental
mitigation

Ashley Lodge 20 397, 404a, 410a, Environmental

410b, 413a mitigation

Ashley Lodge 20 400a, 400b, 400c Farm access

Ashley Lodge/Ratho 20, 30, 31 743 Exchange land for

Park Golf Course Scottish Agricultural

Science Agency
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Location

()

Sheet of
Parliamentary plans

)

Number of land
shown on plans

(3)

Purposes for which
land to be acquired

4

Standingstane Road
Standingstane Road

Standingstane Road

Carlowrie
Carlowrie

Carlowrie

Carlowrie

Carlowrie

Carlowrie

Carlowrie

Castle Gogar

Castle Gogar

Castle Gogar

Castle Gogar

Gogar

Ratho Park Golf
Course

24

24

24,25

24,26

24,25, 26
25

26

26

27,28

27,28

28

28

28,29

29

31,32

500, 502 to 504

559

561, 586

575,576

580

587
591

568, 568a, 571

638, 638a

674

674a

681

681a, 693, 694, 701

709

712,713,729, 734

744

Relocation of
apparatus

Environmental
mitigation

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Environmental
mitigation

Environmental
mitigation

Provision of road

Environmental
mitigation

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Environmental
mitigation

Access for
construction
and thereafter
environmental
mitigation

Environmental
mitigation

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Environmental
mitigation

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only)

Exchange land for
Scottish Agricultural
Science Agency




