Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 5 ACQUISITION OF LAND, ETC. OUTSIDE LIMITS OF DEVIATION

PART 1
ACQUISITION OF LAND

Location	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Number of land shown on plans	Purposes for which land to be acquired				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)				
In the local government area of West Lothian—							
Myre	2	17a, 17b, 41	Provision of track and access for construction and thereafter for maintenance				
In the local governm	In the local government area of the City of Edinburgh—						
Humbie	6, 7	98b	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)				
Humbie	7, 9	125a	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)				
Humbie	7	136	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)				
Humbie	7	140	Relocation of apparatus				
Almondhill	9	148	Environmental mitigation				
Almondhill	9	149	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)				
Wheatlands	11, 12	194, 246b, 246c	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)				
Wheatlands	13	246b	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)				
Edinburgh Airport – Main Runway	14, 15	291, 291a, 300	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)				

Location	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Number of land shown on plans	Purposes for which land to be acquired
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Gogar Bridge Road/ Burnside Road/ Eastfield Avenue	15,16	291b, 300a	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Eastfield Avenue	16	293	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Gogar Bridge Road/ Burnside Road/ Eastfield Avenue	16	300b, 300c, 300d, 300e, 300f	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Ingliston Mains	16, 17	334	Replacement park and ride facilities
Ingliston Mains	17	334b, 345	Replacement park and ride facilities
Glasgow Road (A8)	17	358b	Farm access
Ingliston Mains	17, 18	365a	Access for construction and thereafter environmental mitigation
Easter Norton	18	366, 368	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Easter Norton	18	379, 381, 385a	Provision of track
Easter Norton	18	369a, 369b, 389	Environmental mitigation
Roddinglaw	18, 19	393	Environmental mitigation
Roddinglaw	19	421a	Relocation of apparatus
Roddinglaw	19	456	Environmental mitigation
Roddinglaw	19, 21, 22	460	Environmental mitigation
Ashley Lodge	20	397, 404a, 410a, 410b, 413a	Environmental mitigation
Ashley Lodge	20	400a, 400b, 400c	Farm access
Ashley Lodge/Ratho Park Golf Course	20, 30, 31	743	Exchange land for Scottish Agricultural Science Agency

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

Location	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Number of land shown on plans	Purposes for which land to be acquired
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Standingstane Road	24	500, 502 to 504	Relocation of apparatus
Standingstane Road	24	559	Environmental mitigation
Standingstane Road	24	561, 586	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Carlowrie	24, 25	575, 576	Environmental mitigation
Carlowrie	24, 26	580	Environmental mitigation
Carlowrie	24, 25, 26	587	Provision of road
Carlowrie	25	591	Environmental mitigation
Carlowrie	26	568, 568a, 571	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Carlowrie	26	638, 638a	Environmental mitigation
Carlowrie	27, 28	674	Access for construction and thereafter environmental mitigation
Castle Gogar	27, 28	674a	Environmental mitigation
Castle Gogar	28	681	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Castle Gogar	28	681a, 693, 694, 701	Environmental mitigation
Castle Gogar	28, 29	709	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Gogar	29	712, 713, 729, 734	Relocation of apparatus (subsoil only)
Ratho Park Golf Course	31, 32	744	Exchange land for Scottish Agricultural Science Agency